

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5031

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 11

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 13 and insert:
2 “(1) Administration \$ 5,279,710
3 (2) Operations..... \$ 8,070,438
4 (3) Emergency management \$ 7,794,510
5 (4) Community support..... \$ 605,613
6 (5) Debt service \$11,639,970”.
- 7 Delete lines 20 through 24 and insert:
8 “(1) Administration \$ 2,637,158
9 (2) Operations..... \$ 5,012,166
10 (3) Emergency management \$ 100,626,256
11 (4) Community support..... \$ 4,116,380
12 (5) Debt service \$ 100,050”.
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert:
14 “(1) Operations..... \$ 97,346,048
15 (2) Emergency management \$ 173,285,759
16 (3) Community support..... \$ 14,785,081
17 (4) Capital improvement \$ 5,133,694”.
- 18 _____